The Hoosier Company, Inc.

5421 W. 86th Street
Indianapolis, IN 46268

Phone: 317-876-6675 - Fax: 317-872-7183 - Email: jspires@hoosierco.com

QUOTE
| Bid Date Quote #
5 -
0 041417 HCIQ11318 |
Sold To: Missouri Department of Transportati Ship To: Missouri Department of Transportati
Robin Warren Robin Warren
P.O. Box 270 P.C. Box 270
830 MoDOT Drive 830 MoDOT Drive
Jefferson City, MO 65102 Jefferson City, MO 65102
Phone: Phone:
: Fax: Fax:

We are pleased to submit the following proposal:

Arrowboards for Contract Renewal 3-140422BR

R T G TR Y

Sales Repres ntative i Shipping

] Mike "I,,‘F_“?,

Y

gers Best Way

; Ext. Price

g Description %
9 ea 4'x8' 25 LED Wireless/Solar Arrowboard $5,795.00 $5,795.00
1 ea 4'x8' 25-Light Arrowhoard Panel - Wired - No $2,895.00 $2,895.00
Mounts
1 ea 4'x8' 25-Light Arrowhoard Panel- Wired - Tilted $6,295.00 $6,295.00

wi/Solar & Battery - Skid Mount to MODOT Specs.

NOTE:
The Hoosier Company, Inc. is a pre-qualified and certified DBE/WBE supplier.

Quoted price valid through 4/30/2018. Price does not include Sales or Use Tax. Material only. Freight included.

These prices are firm for immediate acceptance. We reserve the right to correct typographical or mathematical eirors in proposal.

THE HOOSIER COMPANY, INC.

Accepted
By
P.O. # — Mike Jaegers
Date Missouri Territory Sales Manager

Page 1

1of1




rice. Book Category) Name

ModelfPartif

Romass lem

roductDescriplis

SST TMAS000 SAFE-STOP TRAILER

'SST TMAG0D0 SAFE-STOP TRAILER

'SST TMAY000 SAFE-STOP TRAILER
ST TMA9000 SAFE-STOP TRALER

'SST THAY00D SAFE-STOP TRAILER

ISST TMAGDDD SAFE-STOP TRAILER

SST TMAZ000 SAFE-STOP TRAILER

15ST TMAGO0D SAFE-STOP TRAILER

SST TMAS000 SAFE-STOP TRAILER

SST TMASO00 SAFE-STOP TRAILER

‘ST TMA900D SAFE-STOP TRAILER

/35T TMA9000 SAFE-STOP TRAILER _

SST TMABD00 SAFE-STOP TRAILER

ST TMAZDOD SAFE-STOP TRAILER
fSST TMAB000 SAFE-STOP TRAILER
ESST TMAQ000 SAFE-STOP TRAILER

SSTIMAQO{)(} SAFE-STOP TRAILER

|SST TMAS000 SAFE-STOP TRAILER

;S_§T THAB000 SAFE-STOP TRAILER

{SST TMAS000 SAFE-STOP TRAILER

SST TMAS000 SAFE-STOP TRAILER

1SST TMA9000 SAFE-STOP TRAILER

07719111

SST TMAQ000 SAFE-STOP TRALER

SST TMAS000 SAFE-STOP TRAILER

SST TMAB00) SAFE-STOP TRAILER

SST TMAS000 SAFE-STOP TRAILER

‘65T TMASD00 SAFE-STOP TRAILER _

-3526081-0000
3526082-0000
3528088-0000

3628024.0000

2724246-0000

21242450000

2751109 0000

??’021 810100

27166170000

13526842.0000

13526849-0000 :

|
]

195268460000

P

'3526850-0000

gsszaaswoeo
%2703912;1 000
723792.000)
22723998-00{}0
%2?2443143000

2724239—0000

) 2728803-0000

;2734151-0000

127423410000

2742350.0000 |

2734641-0000
2755625-0000
2755626.0000

27030120000

6059248
6060338
00825066.00
1003526024-00
181518
51131523
002751109430
115294{;

992_7!__5:31”?0

1003526842:00

§16861B

6158608

B1HsB

6066498

1151458

1161428
¥

14068

51154658 .

=117uagsl

EMQQ_DE!!_Q_A§SEnlbIV. Asrowboard, U,nivgrs,al, Upﬁghl 7:
00352684900 Mounting Assembly, Arowboard, Wide w/ Brackefs

‘Mounting Assembly, Manual Tol, Arrowboard

Mounting Assembly, Aulomated Tilt, Awowboard

Carlidge A Assembly, S5 180, 58T

. Cartidge B Assembly, §S 180, §57
mpact Frama Plate Assembly. SS 180, ST

-Spare Tira Carrler Assembly, §5T

:Wheel, wilh Tire, 14" with Galvanized Spoke, ST216/75D14C,
58T, Verteq

jnge[! with Tire, 14" with Spoke, Whits, 887

éﬁf?"“‘ Assembly, Gylinder Truck Mount, ST (2 required per unil),
{Pin, Hich, 1414 wl Snap Pin, P {§ requied per bracket) |

Beating Protector Kit, SST, Varleq

iMounting Assembly, Fixed Postlion, Arrowboard
; !
Cylinder, SST, wiDecals .
Stesl Wheel, 6" x 2°, for abovs Jack, SST
;Wheel Poly, Swivel, Caslor, Removable, 6X2,1200Lbs, SST, i
Voreq_ e
-Socket, Female, 7-Pin, Siopgate, S5 180, 55 90, 58T, 200MMD, :
100K, 70K _
Jack, 10LIR, Top Wing, 200000, SST, Voreg |
: i
iShackle, Anghor, 174, S8 180, 8 90, SST, Varteg :
§Connecior 7 Way, wilh Spring, Slopgale, SS 180, 6590, 88T, |
[200iMD, 100K, 70K _

1141888
s
startep
sorss
536111188
orits

1144128

Gable, 14 % 79, Stud wi Thimble, S 180, SST

_ :Release Cable Assembly, SST (4 required per unit)
-Grommel, Light, Side, #10704, S5 180, 85 90, SST, 2001MD,
100K, 70K
Lamp Assembly, 10-30 V, LED, 3x 13/16 Hole, 38T, TMA9182
Lamp Assembly, 10-30V, LED, 2 x 13/16 Hole, S5T

Hydraulic Cylinder, 8T

%, S0
$6,054.00
$302.00
$151.00
$189.00
$183.00
$135.00
$28.00
$79.00

$767.00

$1,846.00

$2,489.00

$3,030.00

$2,186.00
$2,363.00
$66.00
$82.00
$57.00
$183.00
$19.00
$37.00
$76.00
448500
$4.00
$800.00
$832.00

$1,803.00

10f7




“5ST TMAZ000 SAFE-STOP TRAILER
ig_sr TMASO00 SAFE-STOP TRAILER
/55T TMAS000 SAFE-STOP TRAILER
ES‘ST' TMAQ000 SAFE-STOP TRAILER
é_SST TMA9D00 SAFE-STOP TRAILER
%SST TMA0O0 SAFE-STOP TRAILER
SST TMAQ000 SAFE-STOP TRAILER

'S5 TMAQ000 SAFE-STOP TRAILER

SST TMAQDG0 SAFE-STOP TRAILER

|S5T TMAY000 SAFE-STOP TRAILER

|SST TMAQU00 SAFE-STOP TRAILER

SST TMAB000 SAFE-STOP TRAILER
SST TMAGO0D SAFE-STOP TRAILER

ISST TMAS000 SAFE-STOP TRAILER

i

$ST TMAQO00 SAFE-STOP TRAILER

SST TMAG000 SAFE-STOP TRALER

{SST TMAS000 SAFE-STOP TRAILER

i
ISST TMAQ000 SAFE-STOP TRAILER

1SST TMASO00 SAFE-STOP TRMLER

1SST TMAS000 SAFE-STOP TRALER
1SST TMASDOO SAFE-STOP TRALER
VORTEQTMA

i

'VORTEQ THA

'VORTEQ TMA

07119/11

SST TMASG00 SAFESTOP TRAILER

|SST TMAJO00 SAFE-STOP TRAILER

%SST TMAS000 SAFE-STOP TRAILER

/35269000000

.3526501-1000

35260020000

135269030000

4526906.0000

3526901.-0600

352690R.0000

2751150000
758170000

1362646.0000

:3626850-0000

| Roma

27574401000 1158218 :Light, Sealed Clearance, 2-1/2, LED, 10-30VDC, A, 88T, Vorieg $28.00
-2715152(}000 4138606 ‘Cable, Lanyard, 116x 8, 857 ' $8.00
27675011000 1156228 Ltght Sealed Clearance, 2-1/2, LED, 10-30VDG, R, SST, Verteq $30.00
‘;271527240000 ?1\1515387‘ o ég}_i_(_ayls Hook, 85T, Verteq $29.00
;27_15411-0[}00‘ 511630‘30_‘_ o ;Pi.nLQuick Release, 318 x 5 314, with Lenyard, SST $21.00
2715413-0000 %6051]4_[_3__ ;-Sa[ety Chain, 58T $84.00
é_2715417-0&€}0 i115”144§ 220 Ton Pinlel Hook, 587 b s0200
: Jack, Swivel, 10 Lit, Top Wind, SST - Replaced by #2724239-
27242430000 1164708 000 - . . 3000
,_Ezzgzaisoaooq 5@15988»\1,,‘,,,‘ | HydrauioCyinder Tool SST §214.00
32?51107-9{}00 gzﬁijjflf{BW ;Laieral Frame, MidFrame, 531 o $227.00
?;2?5?10&0[)00 __é_ij;_i_:gg_?a 2Axl,a,ﬁ]',gr}]gx‘. 74 34X - 10 Degree Down, 350010, 8T $1,027.00
TG00 B0 LoosoPhlghhsenby ST $2900
TSRO0 SIBSN  SupporFrems M THASID i sa20500
52?511230[}@”5@15539?1\‘ équgqr{f:amaBackup, TMAQ000, 2000LB JACK $2,810.00
5.2?5176;1.{1(30‘().‘%614199W _§§_i.q§_(_;‘uide, Bay 2, TMAO182, ST $52.00
5.2}‘51?65{}090 %@141361’? .%.Slc[g Guide, Bay 1, TMA9182, 88T $64.00

ist64758  [Support Frame Assembly, ST 18,2000

%093526‘._3_(_]_1_ 10 éLighling Assembly, LED, 58T $2,873.00
(6102968 Hydraulic Assembly, ST i $4,958.00
6113218 Miscelianeous Hardware, SST $4,076.00
100352690600 IPinllo Hook Assembly, 83T oo %2800
iFender Assembly, Left, SST {Obsolele - See 35268010080 for

6082318 STD Lights & 352660L-1090 for LEO Lights) i 15800
[Fender Assembly, Right, SST {Obsolete - See 352890R-0090 for |

16062338 STD Lighls & 352690R-1090 far LED Lights) © o $158.00
8110658 iJunclon Box Assemby, SST o s200
1002715617.00 __ Bearing Proleclor Kl SST, Vorteg L 87900
5}6158618 %Mounliag Assernbly, Manyal TH, Arowboard - $2,488.00
H i 1

i ’

:6168608 _ :Mounting Asserbly, Autorsaled Tilt, Arrowboard P $3,030.00

20f7




“i-Price Book Category Na ‘ProductDeséplion. <t

VORTEQTMA ‘ 3526852-0000 6114578 Mounting Assembly, Fixed Posifion, Arrowboard . $2,186.00

VORTEQ TMA 35268560000 003526356 00  Basic Anowboard Bracket Kit o $460.00
}VORTEQTMA o 13526861-0000 ?003526861430 Maunting Assembly, Artawboard, Uni, Wide, with Brackets {$1,846.00
. "Spase Tire Carriar with wheet{old style) - See 35830080000 for
VOBIEQ TMA o 13583014-0000 003583{)14 00 mewslyle $355.00
T T !  Impaet Face Assembly, Tall, Premium, Vorteq $491.00
i o ‘Boll, Hx, M10X1.6X30,88,8 $3.00
VORTEQTMA  iBolt, Hx, M14X2X120,8.8, G $12.00
{VORTEQ TMA . 1Boll, Hx, 112X3 4,627 $1.00
VORTEQTMA _Nut, Hx, M10X1.5, 88,6 o $2.00
VORTEQTMA iSorew, Hxe, MB.3X25, SeltDiiliTap, G~ o $6.00
VORTEQTMA Washer, Flll MO, T T $1.00
[VORTEQTMA asher, Lock, M10, G o $2.00
WORTEQTMA Galvanized / R I 1A Y
VORTEQTMA evis Hook, SST, Varieq o L 400
ating Prateclor, 1.98 OD, BB #1880SS (each), SST, Vorteq ™ |
VORTEQ TMA 2_7_15812—0%0 musl be ordered with this part) $37.60
; aning Profecior, 1.08 , B/B, #1988, 88T, Voreq (#27158114}0{}0
VORTEQ TMA o _-52?15812 0000 1133578 ust bs ordered with this part) $4.00
VORTEQ TMA 0715816-0000 ;6053776 ackel, {-12X2-12X6-6/16,G L $1400
: : iWheel, Poly, Swivel, Casler, Removable, 82, 1200Lbs, 35T, :
VORTEQTMA .. .. ... . e . s
VORTEQTMA ck, 10 Lift, Top Wind, 2000Lb, ST, Voreg B 518340
‘Wheel, with Tire, 14" with Galvanized Spoke, ST218//5D14C, ¢
VORTEG TMA ST, Vorteq N ¢ §180.00
VORTEQTMA ackle, Anchor, 14, 5180, 5590, S5T, Voreg | $19.00
VORTEQTMA o met, Rubber, 1-1/2X1-34%14 o $3.00
VORTEQ TMA [2734183-0000 ’115{)888 ~ “Grommet, Trucklite, #40700, 5 90, Vorteq, 2001MD, 100K, 70K : $5.60
VORTEQ TMA . 27420050000 §1130226 Cab!e 3/16X116-34, WiThimbles $26.00
VORTEQ TMA 27574401000 3_1156218 h,=hgh| Sealed Clearance, 2-1i2, LED, 10-30VDC, A, 88T, Vorteg $28.00
VORTEQTMA 27575011000 (1156228 nght Sealed Clearance, 2-112, LED, 10-30VDC, R, §ST, Vorleg ;  $30.00
VORTEQTHA i  Gaskel, License Plale Bracket §2.00
VORTEQTMA {Bracket, nghl License Plale o . §7.00
VORTEQ TMA ght, License Plate, LED, CLR, 12V ok $87.00
IVORTEQTMA Light, Sealed Clearancs, LED, 10-30 VDC, ¥ (§35800V) | $28.00
‘VORTEQTMA iGasket, Light, 3/4X4 (#97035) L $4.00
VORTEQ TMA _ iReftector, Red, Reclanguiar,ﬁShcker (98176R) o $3.00
VORTEQ TMA o {Reflectar, Yellow, Rectangular, Sticker #38176Y ) $3.00
VORTEQ THA o _ Light, SITIT, Round 4, LED, 12 VDG (#44302R) _ S 5200
WORTEQ TMA. 7 Wire Bamess, Wi7 Pia Conneclor, WHTO Ring Terminals, 98~ $139.00
\VORTEQ TMA Junction Box, 7 Termicals, -3/4X3-1/4X2-1/4 : $40.00
VORTEQTMA ‘ ‘Wre Hatness, Main Cable, 6 Conductor, WiPhigs L #3000
VORTEGTMA ~Wire Harness, MfC 60, Fat NForgelPlug o $26.00
VORTEQ TMA ereHamess, Rear Slll Flt ‘N Forget P{ugs o ‘ 4 $233.00
{VORT! ‘Wire Hamness, MIC, 8, Fit N ForgetPg  ~ =~ i 81300
-  Wite Hamess, MIC, 54, Fil'N Forgel Piug T 52300
27576690000 4181618 Wire Harness, 1D &License Plaie, 60.3-Fit'N Forget Plugs 54000
2783002-0000 60B3NG _Coltar, 1, Vortsg, G L _ _ i $542.00
i2783002-0100 ‘Collar, L, Vorteq, Yellow ) ) o P $687.00
77830020260 6083408 ‘Colfar, L, Vorleq, Black o1 $687.00

orHeNn 3of7




'VORTEQ TMA
5V0RTEQ TMA
=VORTEQ TMA
NORTEGQ THMA
VORTEQ TMA
VORTEQ TMA ,
VORTEQTWA

VORTEQTMA
IVORTEQ THA
VORTEQ TMA
fVORTEQ THA
NORTEQ THiA

EvﬁﬁTEﬁ?ﬂA R
VORTEQTMA

QVORTEQTMA .

!VORTEQ ThAA

)SAF‘E-STOP TMA9182

ISAFE-STOP TMA9182
ISAFE-STOP TMAS182

SAFE-STOP THiAG182

iSAFE-STOP TMAD182

ISAFE-STOP TMASTE2

SAFE-STOP THA12

‘SAFE-STOP TMA9162

ISAFE-STOP TMA9182

‘SAFE-STOP THAO182
SAFESTOP THADIE2
ESAFE-STOP TMAS182
‘SAFESTOP THAS1E2
%SAFE—STDP TMAD182
SAFESTOP THADHE?

‘SAFE-STOP TMAQ182

077119111

VORTEQTMA ~

FESTOP TMAGIS2

SAFE-STOP TMAOIBZ

\FE-STOP TMA9182

2783004-0000 ;615978G
_27830{]540(}00 6173026
 2783008-0000 6055496
2783007-6600 6140386

2?8300? 1000 |
2763008-0000
2783008-1000 6163958

63968

27836090000 00278300000

27830110000 (606256
‘9783012-0000 16062540
9783014-0100  |610390W
2763015-0100  |610460W
27830190060 16470376

135830100000 aee3saao1p 06

576520000 11

HEOR000 003583090

3526081-0000 16059248

135260820000 16060338

;2704243-0100 :116{}0{}{3

j

2501000 | 6109?{18 N
TSHA0000 1174606,
527235714100-0 1165528 -
?2724100 0000 engsw
, égzzﬁ_o{gqoo =604294W.

2724020000 1004310W

30000 {60431

1

i
27241040000 {604714W

27346410000 1150768

27242510200 179248

-2724431-0000 E117406f_!_” N

27249020000 (6058868

40376

35244200000 1003624420-00

13626008-0000 100352608800
| |3524364.0000 003524384-00
13524390-0000 -;a 352439000

Tongue Weldmeni Vosteq. e
¥-Brace Weldmen, Vortey, G
Bracket, Shaper, Vorleg, G
Frame Shaper Tube Upper (2 needed per system}
Tube Weldment, Upper, Vorteq .
Frame ShaperTube Lower 2 nesded parsystem) )
Tube Weldment, Lower, Vorteq
:Safely Chain Assembly, Trailer, 35, WMmks
Fender. Square, R, Vorleq, G
Fender. Squars, L, Vorte, G
Impact Prate, Genter, Vorteg, Yeliow

~ hmpact Piate, Side, Vorteq, Yjegllow

~Washer, Bar, Lock, 18Ga X1 IBX‘.Z 314, W9!16Holes G

" T '13583001-0000 {003583001-00  :Impact Hes
;3533001%000 6103888
00358300200
45830030000 00358300300
) _3583{}0441000 eoeo B

ng_ue Assemhly, Vorieq. G o
[X-Brace Assemb]y, Vorleg, G
Frame Rail Assembly, Vorleq, G
iFender Assembly, Square, Vorleq,
Impact Faca Plale

Pinlle Ring

‘4JackAssembly,‘Removable Cast, 120010

{LED Lighting Assembly, Vereq

ht and Harness Kit, 12 VDG, Vorleg.

istyle}

{Underside Assembly, Recaiver, 55 180, $5 90, 2001MD, 100K,
K

artridge A Assembly, $S 180, 8ST
artidge B Assembly, S5 180, S5T o
pact Frame Plate Assembly, 8S 180, 8sT o
TailGate Mount Assembly, Safe-Stop _

Undemde Frame Assembly, Taligale, TMAD182, TMAB291

—.Lock Nut, 318", TMAG182, TMAB2S0
Jack Assembiy, 100, S5 180, S5 90, TMAS190, Stopgele
‘Spring Die, 1 1/4.0D x 9116 x 1 /2,55 180, 8800
-Pump, Masine Grade, Vertical, 12V
A, Fron, TMA9182, SST,PT
A, Feont, wi Mounl, TMA9182, SST, PT_ _
A, Rear, TMAS182, 88T, £7
;'_Arm, Rear, wiktounl, TMA9182, SST, PT
-Backup, TMAG182, PT
‘Grommet, Light, Sids, #10704, 85 160, 53 80, SST, 2001MD,
160K, 70K
'Valve, Flow Gonteol, $S 160, S 90, 2001MD, 100K, 70K
‘Socket, Femals, 7-Pin, Stopgale, 55 180, 55 00, S5T, 2001MD,
400K, 70K

‘Cable, Pawer, 4 Ft, Quick End, TMAS182, §590

are Tire Mount Only {whee! rit included), Center, Vored {new

$1,626.00
$252.00
$31.00
$2,621.00
$410.50
$2,621.00
$410.00
$224.00
$246.00
$246.00
$44.00
$43.00
$4.00
$3,931.00
§3.831.00
$1,260.00
$818.00

| $1006100

$567.00
$244.00
$202.00
$164.00
$1,241.00
$1,304.00
$101.00
$41,190.00
$5,746.00
$6,054.00
$302.00
$4,086.00
$416.00
$4.00
$440.00
$11.00
$1,260.00
$359.00
$517.00
$350.00
$517.00
$1,644.00
$4.00
$121.00
§57.00

$151.00

40f 7




" Price Book Calegory Namé ModeUPart i . “Romags ltem -  ProductDesorpl

;SAFE-STOP TMAG182 2724903-0000 _;6058688 Cable, Ballary, 4 GA, 25 1, Quick End, TMAS182, 5890 1 $378.08
‘SAFE-STOP TMAS182 , 27266710000 1144818 Decal, Caulion, Switch, $5 180, 5 90, 2001MD, 100K, 70K | $3.00
SAFE-STOP TMA91E2 27282440000 1144098 Cyfinder, 2 128, 128, Crimped, TMA9182 $869.00
iSAFESTOPTMAQ‘_{BQ 27288030000 1117&593 . ;Shackle Anchor, 1/4, S5 180, S8 90, $ST, Vorteq L $19.00
j -Conneslor, 7 Way, wilh Spring, Stopgale, S5 183, S8 90, 88T, :

:SAFE-STOP TMAg182 ) 27341510000 §11{118_BB_ ~:2001MD, 100K, TOK ‘ - : $37.00
éSAFE-STOP:I’_MAQWQ ] 27423410000 éﬁ;ﬁﬂi&ﬁ o ‘:Qa_ble, 14 % 79, Stud wi Taimble, S5 180, 88T o $76.00
%SAFE—S_TQEIMAQ%BZ o 27423430000 _éﬁ}:ﬂj{ﬁl o ”;&e[easie Cable Assembly, S5 180 (4 requlied perunl) $410.00
EE.SAE%S.T.QE.TMAN&_._ . ‘22?%59{3.1*00"00 . %5172}3“’ Weldment, Support Arm, AR 8D, TG, PT, 55 180, 8590 $170.00
SAFESTOPTWAGIE2 2740030000 [6149298 St TalgaloBurmper Shot, 55 160, S50 L smo
§3A£E:S,,TQEIMA$182 | é2751754-00qp__@9§53jw éﬂtaqket, Support, Left, TMA9182, TMAG180,8590,PT i $239.00
SAFE-STOP TMA9182 o %2?51?55—9(}!}@ 13605584‘4\' éﬂsackel, Support, Right, TMA9182, 5590, PT E $230.00
SAFESTOPTMASIS2 ,52?5__1.164:@00 .  Side Guide, Bay 2, THAD12, SST __ t $52.00
SAFE-STOPTMASRG2 ;2?,517554?090.....‘?‘.I.‘HSGW,, L Sldﬂ Gulde, Bay 1, TMAG182,88T . $64.00
[SAFE-STOP TMAS182 o %2?518145)999 %61035GW f[mpaci Frame, TMAQ182, 88T, PT e $1,052.00
§SAFESTOPTMA9182 527552214)000 §002?55221~00 ) ?_Swltchwilh Cable Assembly o $101.00
ISAFESTOPTMASIE 27552230000 100752300 Sulch Assemby, Conlch TMASHE2 $265.00
i§J!!\FE-STOP TMASIS2Z E@SQQGSF-OQOQ 6043828 gﬁltachmanll\ssemb_ly, $5180 N o $844.00
SAFE-STOP TMAG182 o ”23526&0{}4)000 %61_1__2_{1_2_8 ;LightM'i.rirgg Assembly, TMA9182 o $1,518.00
SAFE-STOP TMA9182 §352680@{)§)Qo_ 56063?98 éConlrei Box Assembly, Cab, TMA9182 o $466.00
%sgrg-_smp TMAG182 7%@526805-0999_%6103{158' éﬂygraqﬁc Cylinder Assembly, TMA9182 $1,202.00
?sﬁfEﬁrop ™MADIE2 235266064)@99 %6102888 , éﬂyd[aulic,ﬁ{s_semm]y, THA9182 S $4,183.00
AFE-STOP TMAQ162 ) -;35268{)7-00{}{_)_‘%_1{)3348 éHydraulic Pump Assembly, TMA2182 $2,539.00
%_SAFE-STOP TMAS82 %3526{}@5{}9{}(} ‘%soaooaa ;Eleclﬁcal Box, Hydraulle Pump, TMA9182 o $725.00
i,mFEerRTMAgigzﬂ , _535253204)990‘_%5154538 _ iSupport Frame Assemivly, TMA91B2 $13,954.00
gSAFE-STOP TMAGHEZ %35@@_8__2;»3000 gqosszsszm Mé;ampAssemmy. Mid,Lefl, 12V, TMAG1B2 $189.00
SAFE-STOP TMA182 © i352682R-0000 %q,o;ssﬂgagzaoa ELampAssemb!y. Mid, Right, 12V, TMA9182 ) $189.00
‘SAFE-STOP TMA9182 ) .52‘_?_230.{)3-0000 ;;1144108 iCyiinder 2 1i28, 125, Welded, TMAS181, TMAGTSD $1,077.60
gsaFEerpmAswz o gzrzsoerve-noog ?1165478 iPump, M-3541, Ve, 12 VDG, Marine Grade, TMA181, TMA9180_ $2,098.00
: ‘ i -Solenoid & Valve, Diractional Flow, M-35414, 12 VDG, TMAS181, |

ISAFE-STOP TMAQ182  1212300M-000% 11174208 TMA9180 L 847300
Cable, Battery, 2ft. Quick End (M), TMAS181, TMA9180, §S 90,

'SAFE-STOP TMAO182 272342A0000 (6058628 2001MD, 100K, 70K i §70.00

07711911 50f7




SAFE-STOP TMA9182
‘SAFE-STOP TMAO1E2
{SAFE-STOP TMA182
‘SAFE-STOP TMAG1B2

-?SAF E-STOP THA3162

SAFE-STOP TMAD182
SAFESTOP TMAGTE2

'SAFE STCP TMAB182

|SAFE-STOP TMAD182 ~

ISAFE-STOP TMAG182

SAFESTOP TMAOTBZ T

;SAFESTOP TMASIE2

SAFESTOPTMAOTR2

;SAFE—STOP TNMAOTEZ

ISAFE-STOP TMAGTEZ

{SAFE-STOP TMAS2S1

[GAFE-STOP TMAB28T

|SAFE-STOP TMABZO1
{SAFE-STOP TMAB2ST

3SAFE-STOP TMA8291 o

(SAFESTOP TMAB201
'SAFE-STOP TMABZYT

'SAFE-STOP TMAS20t

|SAFE-STOP THAB291
%.SEFE:STOP TMAS291
{SAFE-STOP TMAS29

ISAFE-STOP TMAB201
‘SAFE STOP THiAB2S!

SAFE-STOP THMAS20T

SAFE~STOF' TMA829
SAFE-SFOP TMA8291

‘SAFE-STOP TMABZS!
SAFE-STOP TMAB2S

‘SAFESTOP THIAB29T
ISAFE-STOP TMAS201
ISAFE-STOP TMABZS1
ISAFE-STOP TMAB291
{SAFE-STOP TMAB29T
"SAFE-STOP TMAB291

'GAFE-STOP TMABIOY

071911

£ ;'#ﬁ-aé'Book Calegoryrl\:iéme B

‘§i\FE'STOP MAgig2 e

2723428-0000
27517280000
27517490000
2755000-0000

27663830000

27570030000
27570340000

21570350000

00 (6103818
00 6154?78

35 1420-0000

" :3524808-0000

 |3524384-0000
" 3604390-0000
{2715164-6000
97453446000
7453450000

27230070000

i2123420-0000 |
197234280000
27206700000
27282540200

fz 443140000

‘ 2?2490241000‘

2734183.0000
27249030090_

27346410000
2726261-0100
27266360001
2728803-0000
2728804-0000
27337760100

57258710000 :

5058648
HIIEW
H0471awW
‘1175978

‘E 174218

1179358
1175638

'1175823

ft7ees

1176258

i6l4deeE

[6103078 .

0 52442000

16060628

16060088

“ ;3524953_0000 {003524963-06

{603524384-00
31003524390 (}0
109708
1174606

:002715345.00
,:6_95534‘5’ o

?6953623

ieesaartaw
1165508
76248

068
HU4AI8
6058868

1 150668

6058688 o

1150753
fidg8i8
148368
1137918
910698

'1141213

: ‘p E
;Cab!e Ballary, 256. Qutck End (F} TMAS181, TMASS

-2001MD, 100K, 70K $389.00
Weldment, Feont interface Frame, TMAG1S1, ThAQ180, PT £1,409.00
'Backup, TMAQIS1, TMAS1ED, PT $1,600.00
Swileh, Flow Cﬁnim! TMA9181 THIAG1E0 5496.00
Selenoid, Molor Siarder, Pump, L-Bracket, 12 Vo, wilh # 10 Nut,
Kit 1, TMAS181, TMAS1B0 $73.00
Valve, Solenoid wiBody, #4 SAE, NC, Poppel, TMAO181,
"TMAG180 $384.00
Sviiteh, 22 aam, Momend, Y, Fold, 1N!0 TMAQ181, TMAS?SD $88.00
;S\mtch 22 mm, komenl, G, Unfold, 1N/0, B, TMAS181, TMA9180 $88.00
h, P;ommity, Magnetzc Read, TMA9181 TMA9189 { $37.00
h, Proximity, Magne!, TMAS181, TMAGTS0 $19.00
d}l\_rggg_ Assembly, TMAS1B1, TMAS1B0 $38.00
ic Cylinder Assembly, TMA181, THIAOI80 " | $4,60400
mp Assembly, Left Tail, 12V MA9181 TMAGTED I B (11
" Lamg Assembly, Righl, T2, 12V, TMAQ181, TMAOTS0 1 $184.00
~ 1Operator Box/Wiring Assembly, TMAQtBi N A91t_3_p__ o $573.00
‘ _Hydraullc Pump Assembly TMAYTB, 1’MA9180 o 6,349.00
~ Control a . $460.00
" BowMiring Assembly, Hydraulic, THAG1SY, THAD1GD $2,155.00
{Lamp Assembly, Left, Mid, 12V, TMAD181, TMASI8D 1 $221.00
‘Lamp Assembly, Right, Mid, T2V, TMAQTSY, TMASIE0 ~~ | $206.00
i ) b 55000
éimpactFrame Wide, TMABIE0 1 $869.00
Support Frame Assembly, TMAG180 L $H,825.00
{Underide Assambly, Bacaiver, $5 180, $580, 200TMD, 100K, o
777570K L R 1 A 2
R SafeSlop Cariridge: Assembly. "o Poo85116.00
‘Sale-Stop Cartridge Assembly, g2 863800
‘Rear Plate Assemblyw/ 4’ lack Striping b saen0
] te Mount Assembly, TMABZ60 L 8408500
iUnderida Frame Assombly, Tallgete, TMAG162, TMAB20T | $416.00
Jack Assembly, 100K, SS 160, 55 90, TMAB140, Stopgale 1 $449.00
8pring Dle, 114 0D x 9/16x 1 /2,65 180, 8590 : $it00
Safe Slop Jack Assembly, $S 90 i s4s400
1Brackst, Proximlty Sensor, 55 90 36.00
.Cahle Batlery, 2#. Quick End (M), TMAG181, TMAO180, 5890, !
2001MB, 100K, 70K S 87000
‘Cable, Battery, 258, Quick End {F), TMA9181, TMAS180, $590,
-2001MD, 100K, 70K $388.00
“Pamp, M-631-0100, Vertical, 2Voll, $$90_ $2,306.00
Valve, Flow Control, S5 180, 5 90, 2001MD, 10§K 0K $121.00
“'Socke1 Female, 7-Pin, Stopgats, 55 180, 55 90, SST, 2601MD,
100K, 70K $57.00
Main Cylinder, 38, 125, $$ 90, 2009MD, 70K $772.00
,Cabte Power, 4 1, Quick End, TMAG182, 8590 $151.00
‘Grommed, Truckllle, F40700, S 80, Vorteq, 2001MD, 100K, 70K 3500
‘Cable, Batiery, 4 GA, 25 £, Quick End, TMA9182 SS 5] (  $378.00
iGrommel, Light, Side, #10704, 55180, 55 90, 857, 2001MD,
60K, 70K $4.60
iDacal, Caution, Swilch, 8s 180 $590, ?001MD 100K, 70K ¢ $3.00
Elbow, Streel, 38 Male x 164 Fernale, P, $5 90, 2(}01MD ' $15.00
‘Breather Cep, 55 90 $11.00
Shackle, Anchor, 114, §S 180, S8 90, 88T, Vortsq $19.00
Clavis, Link, Doubte, 5116, 58 90 $15.00
“Elbow, Maie 112 x 348, P, 88 90 $19.00

1148256

Gof?




e Book Calegory Name

ISAFE-STOP TIAS201
'SAFE-STOP TMAS291
‘SAFE-STOP TMAB291
ISAFE-STOP TMABZH
'SAFE-STOP TMAS2H

‘SAFE-STOP TMAS2ST

"SAFE-STOP ThAS261

SAFE-STOP THAB201
[SAFE-STOP TMAB291

ESAFE—STOP TMAB291

SAFE-STOF‘ TMA8291

‘SAFE STOPTMAS201

SAFE- ST0P TMAB2G1

{SAFE-STOP TMAS291

xSAFE~STOP TMAB291

ISAFE.STOP TMAS291

{SAFE.STOP TMA8291

SAFE-STOP TMAB231

SAFESTOP ThABIS1

SAFE-STOP TMAB291

SAFE-STOP TMA8291

SAFE-STOP TMAS291

SAFE-STOP TMAB291

iSAFE»S‘?OP TMAB291

[SAFE.STOP TMAS2OT ~

iS)'-\FE—E‘{!'OF‘ TMA8291

ST0P TMA8291

ISAFE-STOP TMAB2IT

07/18/11

SAFE.STOP TMAB201

SAFE-STOP TMAS2ST

SAFESTOP TMAS281

SAFE-STOP TMAS2ST

}SA.FE—STGP TMAB2T

FESTOP TMAB21 13526006.0000

244460000

35248650000

 13524666-0000
3524667-0000

13524669.0000
16158678

35260514]000
TMA8280TBA

 2757889-1000 16053028
:2757800-0000
3524007-0000

| “Romocs e

2731510000 1141808
7453300000 4139436
97423310000
27423430000
7450010000 617218W
2745002-0000 :603492W
27450030000 6149238
27450660000 1617169
" 21451200000 100274512000

:2751754-0600 E605581W

275A75B0000 05584

175878
(03524007.00
1003524446.00

35245030000 1003524503-00
| :3524663-0000
:3524664-0060

8053218
6058728
003524665-00
$12844B
1003524687-00

6053148

6043958

100352600600
6154913
100TMAB200TBA

. éBoxfCoverAssemny, Contvcl, Frame, Safe-Stop, SS90

ffssae
1160006
B1600BW

Connector, 7 Way, with Spﬂng. Slopgate. 85 130 SS 80, SST
2001MD, 100K, 70K

Cable 514681 1/2*, 5i¢* Stud Ends, S5 90

Cable, 114 x ?3' Stud End & Thlmble, 5580

Release Cable Assembly, TMAB29}

Actualor, Prommlty Sensor, §5 90

Sled, Taflgate Bumpay, Shord, §5 180, 8590
Support Frame, Middle, $S 90
Safe-Slop, Frame Backup. Suppon wﬂh Decas 8590

Safe-Slop, Frame, Front, PT, TMAS291

2745072-0000)

"Bracket, Supper, Lef, TMAG182, TMAG180, SS'96, PT (replaces

Brackel, Suppori, Right, TMA182, S5 90, PT {replaces 2745072- |

G000} -
Safe-Stop, Frame, Middle, PT, TMAB201

" Gafe-Stop, Frame, Rear, PT, TMA8201

-Amm, Rear, TMAB291, PT

_Am, Front, TMAB291,PT
-ARM,FRONT WISUPPORT, TMAB201,PT

:BoxiCover Assembly, Cab Control, §590
“Susloh, 22mm, Momentary, GRN, Ralso

-Sensor, Proximity, wf Gormedtors, SS 90

{Hydraulic Assembly, S 80

:Lighting&Wiring Assembly, SS 90
x/Wiring Assembly, Contro}, Frame 5890

ble, Cab Control, w/ Receptacle, S 90
mit Switch wi Gable & Connectors, 85 90

:Pump, MB31,12V, $S 90 :

1Solencid Valve Wiring Assembly, S5 90

:BoxlSm!cMWnng Assembly, Cab Control, w/ Cab Lowering, §5
190

. Timer Assembly, Sotid State, SFSTP, 12V, §890

‘Altechment Assembly, S8 &0

EBD“ 3#8')(8 112, G, Trigger Bolis, | TMASZQD o

_Lock Nut, 3/8°, TMAG182, TMAB2G0
WasherBar 1!4‘x1‘x3]4‘ TMA&?QD

U Re!{o FEl Klt TMAB?QO

Support Fram Back up, Pivol Are Assembly, TMAS290
Trigger Balt Assembly, TMA82§0

S T

i

$i 638 00
$239.00

$239.00
$851.00
$1,367.00
$334.00
$384.00
$416.00
$170.00
$76.00
$246.00
$277.00
$6,527.00
§725.00
$1,966.00
$13.00
$334.00
$2470.00
$464.00

$485.00
$227.00
§725.00
84.00
34.60
$4.00
$271.00
£9,368.00
$117.00

Tof7




Trinity Industries, Model MPS 350-II1

Description April 2014 Price

898B TMA-12" EXTENSION ASSY $1,417.50
9608 TMA-FRAME $4,567.50
9618 TMA-BRACKET $4,528.13
962B TMA-BUMPER $1,504.13
9668 TMA-18" EXTENSION ASSY $1,638.00
30516 TMA-3/8" FEAT WSHR PLTD $0.03
3085G TMA-1/2"X3 LYNCH PIN PLTD $7.40
310306 TMA-1" LOCK WASHER PLTD $0.39
3120G TMA-1 X 5 HXHDBLTGRS PLTD $8.66
3217G TMA-3/8"X1"HXHDBLY G5 PLT $0.39
3257G TMA-3/8"WHZNT HXW/FLN PLG $0.32
3300G 5/8" RD WASHER 1 3/4 OD $0.25
3310G 5/8" LOCK WASHER $0.24
33848 TMA-1/2" LOCK WASHER $0.08
3462B TMA-ROUND TAIL LENSE RED $3.62
3765G TMA-#10 FLAT WSHR PLTD 50.08
3863G TMA-1/4 X 1 HXBLT GR5 PLT $0.08
3990G TMA-1" FLAT WSHR PLTD . $0.63
3992G TMA-NUT 1" HEX NUT PLTD $2.60
4014B TMA-CMP SPRNG .625X1.25X8 $50.40
4301B TMA-CONTROL PENDANT 25' $5212.63
4373G TMA-1/2" FLAT WSHR PLTD $0.16
44178 TMA-BREAK LOWER HXNUT 1/2 - _ $0.24
4425G TMA-3/4X2 CLEVIS PIN PLTD $4.41
4523G TMA-3/16X1.5EYEBLTW/ONUT $0.63
4559G TMA-5/8"X9"HXHD BLT G5 PL $6.69
4748G TMA-H#10 X 2-1/2" BOLT PLT $3.62
4762G TMA-#10-24 HEX NUT ZNCPLT $3.62
4769G TMA-5/8" PLATED NUT $0.39
49298 TMA-CONTROL PENDANT 12 $94.50
53907 TMA-3/16X2 COTTER PIN S5 §0.63
5401G TMA-§10 LOCK WASHER T PLT $0.03
5521B TMA ADAPTER 3 PIN LED F/F $21.26
55228 TIMA ADAPTER ICC LAMP $3.23
55248 TMA LAMP RED LED 4" $34.65
55258 TMA LAMP RED LED 2.5" $15.75
5617G TMA-1/2"X1" SBHCS F835 $2.76
56258 TMA-LMT SWITCH ROLLER BAR $42.53
56278 TMA-CORD GRIP 1/2" $7.88
56288 TMA-1" X 8" CLEVIS PIN $10.24
5637B TMA-HOIST STRAP 6X120LO0P $74.03
5638B TMA-XTNSN SPRNG 1"X7.350" $14.57

56638 TMA-WINCH 12VOLT W/O ANGL $2,559.38




56648 TMA-LIMIT SWITCH ALLEN BR
5673G TMA-3/4"JAM NUT HDG RIGHT
5674G TMA-3/4"JAM NUT HDG LEFT
56778 TMA-LIGHT WIRING HARNESS
56788 TMA - JACK

5679G TMA-3/8X118 TRANSPORT CHN
5680G TMA-J&E TURNBUCKLE 3/4X6
5684B BOTTOM SHEET

56858 TMA-3/8" HMMRLNK GRD7OYEL
5744G TMA-1/2"X2" HXBLT GR5PLTD
5864G TMA-#10-24 HEX NUT ZNCPLT
60348 TMA-HARNESS,MAIN,6-COND,
60358 TMA-HARNESS,S/T/T,96",LH
60368 TMA-HARNESS,S/T/T,96", R H
60378 TMA-HARNESS,S/T/T,216",LH
60388 TMA-HARNESS,S/T/T,216",RH
60398 TMA-HARNESS,ID, 252"

6040B TMA-BOX,JUNCTION

6041B TMA-KIT,BOOT,FILLER

6078G TIMA-3/8"-16X3.5"HXBTGS PL
B080B TMA-BTM PNL BLACK W/YL RF
60818 TMA-NOSE BLACK W/YL RF
60828 TMA-PLUG,CORD,7WAY

60838 TMA-LAMP,S/T/T,MODEL 40
60848 TMA-LAMP,GRMT,MODEL 40
60858 TMA-LAMP,BRKT, MODEL 40
60868 TMA-LAMP,M/C,2-1/2",RED
60878 TMA-LAMP,GRMT,2-1/2",LAMP
61908 TMA-SIDEBOARD

6323G 3/8"X4.5" HX BLT GR-5 1'T
6507B TMA-FMALE CONN SOLENOID
65088 TMA - CONNECTOR COVER SOL
6515G TMA-3/8"-16X1.5"HXBTGS PL
66218 TMA-ENCLOSURE FIBERGLASS
66228 HXL-SWITCH SQ DI001KS53FB
66238 LIMIT SWITCH - TMA

66358 HXL-CUSHION GRIP 9282K32
6636G TMA-UBOLT 3/8"X1.25" PLTD
6718G 3/8"X2.25" HEX BOLT GR-5
6743G TMA-3/8" HEX NUT A563 PLT
6746G TMA-3/8" LOCK WASHER PLTD
6824G TMA 5/8"X4.5"HXBLTGR5PLTD
6829G TMA 5/8"X4"HXBLT GRS PLTD
6830G TMA 3/8"X3"HXBLT GRS PLTD
68508 TMA WINCH SOLENOID

7401G STRAP RETAINER BAR

74098 TMA-FRAME RETAINER STRAPS

$286.65
$9.45
$4.73
$412.65
$85.60
$3.62
$119.70
$55.13
$39.38
$1.02
$0.03
$35,04
$27.17
$27.17
$36.54
$36.54
$40.16
$29.93
$24.02
$0.79
$323.58
$417.38
$24.02
$17.72
$2.60
$5.91
$10.24
$1.89
$179.79
$0.87
$3.62
$3.62
50.32
$110.25
$134.27
$133.88
$7.17
$1.73
$0.55
$0.16
$0.03
$3.07
$1.73
$0.55
$96.86
$28.35
$25.99




7410B TMA-SIDEBD ATTCHSTRAP-BTM
74118 TMA-SIDEBD ATTCHSTRAP-TOP
7412B STAGE ONE REPAIR KIT

74178 TMA-CHANNEL BRACE 3'0"
7468G 3/16" X 4.5" X 9" A36

7469G 16GA X 4.5" X 45" A570-36
7472G 16GA X 4.5" X 9" A570-36
7473G 16GA X 4.5" X 21" A570-36
74808 TMA-CHAIN ASSEMBLY

75078 TMA-SHEAR BAR

75448 TMA-LATCH WELDMENT

7554B TMA-LATCH HANDLE WELDMENT
7555G TMA-MPS-350 ELECTR, ASSY
337508 TMA-WINCH MTG WISHBONE
337548 TMA-WINCH MTG PLATE,CONN
337558 TMA HYDRAULIC HOIST ASSY
33761B SHEAR BAR RESET WELDMENT

TOTALS

$17.33
$17.33
$278.78
$46.46
$15.75
$30.71
$14.57
$16.54
$304.68
$110.25
$244.13
$176.40
$826.88
$40.16
$107.10
$787.50
$157.50




